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Event: Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

America's Cup

Match
Special Events:

Semi-Finals Finals 35th Defense Superyacht Regatta:

Scheduled Dates:  May 26-June 3 June 4-8 June 10-12 June 17-27 June 13, 14, 15

Format: Two Rounds Robin Best of 9 Series Best of 9 Series Best of 13 Series J Class Regatta:

(First to win 5 points) (First to win 5 points) (First to win 7 points) June 16, 19, 20

Participants: All Teams  4 Challenger Candidates 2 Challenger Candidates Defender and Challenger Red Bull

Schedule: 

3 or 4 Races per day.

Top Four Challengers 

Advance.

2 Races per day for each 

semi-finalist pair. Two 

challengers advance.

3 Races per day.

Winning team challenges 

for America's Cup.

2 Races per day

Youth America's Cup:

June 12, 13, 15, 16, 20, 21

Times listed are Local Time (ADT) at the event. 

Bermuda is on ADT (Atlantic Daylight Time), GMT/UTC-3:00, 1 hour ahead of EDT (US), 5 hours behind CEST (Continental Europe).

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Fri May 26 Sat May 27

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Round Robin 1 Round Robin 1

Races 1 thru 4 R1: USA vs. FRA

Racing Postponed R2: SWE vs. JPN

to Saturday May 27 R3: FRA vs. NZL

due to R4: GBR vs. SWE

High Wind R5: NZL vs. USA

R6: GBR vs. JPN

5:00 pm - 7:00 pm 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Sun May 28 Mon May 29 Tue May 30 Wed May 31 Thu June 1 Fri June 2 Sat June 3

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Louis Vuitton America's 

Cup Qualifiers

Round Robin 1 Round Robin 1 Round Robin 2 Round Robin 2 Round Robin 2 Round Robin 2 Round Robin 2

R7: SWE vs. FRA R13: GBR vs. FRA R1: NZL vs. SWE Races 4 thru 6 R4: JPN vs. FRA R8: NZL vs. JPN R12: USA vs. NZL

R8: USA vs. GBR R14: SWE vs. NZL R2: FRA vs. USA Races Postponed R5: GBR vs. NZL R9: SWE vs. USA R13: JPN vs. GBR

R9: JPN vs. NZL R15: FRA vs. JPN R3: SWE vs. GBR to Thursday R6: USA vs. JPN R10: NZL vs. FRA R14: FRA vs. SWE

R10: USA vs. SWE due to R7: FRA vs. GBR R11: JPN vs. SWE R15: GBR vs. USA

R11: NZL vs. GBR Light Wind

R12: JPN vs. USA

2:00 pm - 5:00 pm 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Sun June 4 Mon June 5 Tue June 6 Wed June 7 Thu June 8 Fri June 9 Sat June 10

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton America's Cup 

Challenger Playoffs

Louis Vuitton Challenger 

Playoffs

Semi-Finals Semi-Finals Semi-Finals Semi-Finals Semi-Finals Semi-Finals Final

Racing Postponed

to Monday due to

Race 1 & 2 each pair

(4 races total)

Race 3 & 4 each pair

(4 races total)

Racing Postponed

to Thursday due to

Race 5, 6, and 7* each pair Race 8* & 9* each pair

(0-4 races total)

Races 1, 2, & 3

Light Wind High Wind (4-6 Races total)

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Sun June 11 Mon June 12 Tue June 13 Wed June 14 Thu June 15 Fri June 16 Sat June 17

Louis Vuitton Challenger 

Playoff Final

Louis Vuitton Challenger 

Playoff
Superyacht Regatta Superyacht Regatta Superyacht Regatta J Class Regatta

America's Cup

Match

Final Final 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 11:30 AM Races 1-2

Races 4, 5, & 6* Races 7*, 8*, & 9* 35th Defense

2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm

Red Bull Youth AC

Q1

Red Bull Youth AC

Q1

Red Bull Youth AC

Q2

Red Bull Youth AC

Q2

Challenger vs. Defender

Sun June 18 Mon June 19 Tue June 20 Wed June 21 Thu June 22 Fri June 23 Sat June 24

America's Cup

Match
J Class Regatta J Class Regatta Off Day Off Day

America's Cup

Match

Races  3-4 11:30 AM 11:30 AM Races 5-6

35th Defense 35th Defense

2:00 pm - 3:30 pm Red Bull Youth AC Red Bull Youth AC 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm

Challenger vs. Defender Finals Fleet Races 1-3 Finals Fleet Races 4-6 Challenger vs. Defender

Sun June 25 Mon June 26 Tue June 27 Wed June 28 Thu June 29 Fri June 30 Sat July 1

America's Cup

Match

America's Cup

Match (TBC)

America's Cup

Match (TBC)
Reserve Reserve Reserve

Races 7-8* Races 9*-10* Races 11*, 12*, & 13*

35th Defense 35th Defense 35th Defense

Challenger vs. Defender Challenger vs. Defender Challenger vs. Defender

2:00pm - 3:30 pm 2:00 pm - 3:30 pm 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

● Races marked with * will be sailed if needed to determine a series winner. Schedule courtesy of CupInfo.com based on information from ACEA. Last Updated: June 7

● To avoid confusion, please note that this calendar begins the week on Sunday. Some versions of the regatta calendar available elsewhere begin the week on Monday.

● The America's Cup Village will be closed on Off Days and Reserve Days. View official schedule for racing and non-racing events at americascup.com.

● Important: All dates, schedules, events, and times are subject to change by race organizers. Please confirm all dates before making travel or business plans.

   This schedule is believed accurate at time of publication, but we assume no responsibility for errors, omissions, changes, or subsequent modifications.

America's Cup | May and June 2017 | Bermuda

Sun May 18 Mon May 19 Tue May 20 Wed May 21 Thu May 22

http://www.cupinfo.com
http://cupinfo.com/en/americas-cup-2017-louis-vuitton-race-schedule-official-16030.php
https://www.americascup.com/en/ac35-schedule.html

